
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete

1 Remedial Investigation/Feasiblity Study 838 days Wed 1/12/05 Fri 3/28/08 99%

2 Phase 1 RI Interim Progress Report 373 days Wed 1/12/05 Fri 6/16/06 100%

3 CSC Prepare/Submit Phase 1 Interim Progress Report 5 wks Wed 1/12/05 Tue 2/15/05 100%

4 EPA Comments/CSC Responses Phase 1 Interim Progress Repo 64 wks Wed 2/16/05 Tue 5/9/06 100%

5 CSC Submit final IPR Errata 4 wks Wed 5/10/06 Tue 6/6/06 100%

6 CSC Submit 2006 P2 RI sampling Memo 2 wks Wed 5/10/06 Tue 5/23/06 100%

7 EPA Review/Approve P2 RI Sampling Memos 4 wks Mon 5/22/06 Fri 6/16/06 100%

8 Groundwater Modeling 801 days Mon 2/28/05 Mon 3/24/08 95%

9 Meet w/ EPA to Discuss Model (#1) 0 days Mon 2/28/05 Mon 2/28/05 100%

10 Set Up Model 35 days Mon 2/28/05 Fri 4/15/05 100%

11 Meet w/ EPA to Discuss Calibration (#2) 0 days Tue 6/7/05 Tue 6/7/05 100%

12 CSC Submit ET TM 32 days Mon 12/19/05 Tue 1/31/06 100%

13 EPA Review/Approve ET TM 30 days Wed 2/1/06 Tue 3/14/06 100%

14 EPA/CSC Discuss GW Model Layers 16 wks Wed 3/15/06 Tue 7/4/06 100%

15 Submit Data Input Package for GW Model 13 days Wed 7/5/06 Fri 7/21/06 100%

16 EPA review/approve data input package 45 days Mon 7/24/06 Fri 9/22/06 100%

17 Calibrate GW Model 5 wks Mon 9/25/06 Fri 10/27/06 100%

18 CSC Submit Preliminary Calibration Package to EPA 9 wks Mon 10/30/06 Fri 12/29/06 100%

19 EPA review/comment on Preliminary Calibration Package 22 days Mon 1/1/07 Tue 1/30/07 100%

20 CSC/EPA discussGW Flow Model calibration 45 days Wed 1/31/07 Tue 4/3/07 100%

21 CSC Submit revised Calibrated GW Flow Model Package to EPA 5 days Wed 4/4/07 Tue 4/10/07 100%

22 EPA reviewCalibrated GW Flow Model Package 11 days Wed 4/11/07 Wed 4/25/07 100%

23 Meet w/ EPA to Discuss Calibrated GW Model 1 day Thu 4/26/07 Thu 4/26/07 100%

24 EPA Requests Addl Calibration Information for GW Flow Model 3 days Fri 4/27/07 Tue 5/1/07 100%

25 CSC Submit Revised Calibrated GW Flow Model 4 wks Wed 5/2/07 Tue 5/29/07 100%

26 EPA Reviews Calibrated GW Flow Model 54 days Wed 5/30/07 Mon 8/13/07 100%

27 Meet to Discuss Add'l EPA Comments on GW Flow Model 1 day Tue 8/14/07 Tue 8/14/07 100%

28 CSC Revise and Submit GW Flow Model 60 days Wed 8/15/07 Tue 11/6/07 100%

29 EPA Reviews Calibrated GW Flow Model 15 days Wed 11/7/07 Tue 11/27/07 100%

30 Meet to Discuss Add'l EPA Comments on GW Flow Model 29 days Wed 11/28/07 Mon 1/7/08 100%

31 CSC Revise and Submit GW Flow Model 45 days Tue 1/8/08 Mon 3/10/08 50%

32 EPA Approves GW Flow Model 10 days Tue 3/11/08 Mon 3/24/08 0%

33 RI/FS Work Plan Addenda 37 days Mon 8/1/05 Tue 9/20/05 100%

34 Prepare Geophysical Survey Plan 30 days Mon 8/1/05 Fri 9/9/05 100%

35 Submit Geophysical Survey Plan 1 day Mon 9/12/05 Mon 9/12/05 100%

36 EPA Review Geophysical Survey Plan 5 days Tue 9/13/05 Mon 9/19/05 100%

37 EPA Approve Geophysical Survey Plan 1 day Tue 9/20/05 Tue 9/20/05 100%

38 Phase 2 RI Field Investigation 371 days Wed 9/21/05 Wed 2/21/07 100%

39 Schedule/Mobilize Seismic Contrctor 13 days Wed 9/21/05 Fri 10/7/05 100%

40 Complete Siesmic Refraction Work 4 wks Mon 10/10/05 Fri 11/4/05 100%

41 CSC Submit Tomographic Models 16 wks Mon 11/7/05 Fri 2/24/06 100%

42 CSC Submit Requested Topo Survey on Seismic Lines 3 days Mon 2/19/07 Wed 2/21/07 100%

43 Schedule/Mobilize Phase 2 RI Contractors 4 wks Fri 6/16/06 Thu 7/13/06 100%

44 Conduct Soil Gas Surveys 2 wks Thu 7/13/06 Wed 7/26/06 100%

45 Complete Additional Background Soil Borings 3 wks Thu 7/13/06 Wed 8/2/06 100%

46 Collect Additional Soil and Sediment Samples 4 wks Thu 7/13/06 Wed 8/9/06 100%

47 Install Phase II RI Wells and Piezometers 11 wks Thu 7/13/06 Wed 9/27/06 100%

48 Sample New Wells 2 wks Thu 9/28/06 Wed 10/11/06 100%

49 Phase 3 RI Field Investigation 429 days Mon 2/27/06 Thu 10/18/07 100%

50 CSC Complete CDA Hydropunches 4 days Tue 1/2/07 Fri 1/5/07 100%

51 CSC Sample Hydropunch Locations 8 wks Fri 1/5/07 Thu 3/1/07 100%

52 CSC Submit RISBON-59 Sampling Plan 40 days Fri 1/26/07 Thu 3/22/07 100%

53 EPA Approve RISBON-59 Sampling Plan 1 wk Fri 3/23/07 Thu 3/29/07 100%

54 CSC ScheduleContractor/Complete Borings 3 wks Mon 4/2/07 Fri 4/20/07 100%

55 CSC Submit Draft Soil Vapor Followup Sampling Plan 1 day Fri 7/20/07 Fri 7/20/07 100%

56 EPA Review Soil Vapor Followup Sampling Plan 13 days Mon 7/23/07 Wed 8/8/07 100%

57 EPA Approve Soil Vapor Followup Sampling Plan 1 day Thu 8/9/07 Thu 8/9/07 100%

58 CSC Schedule Soil Vapor Followup Sampling Contractor 15 days Fri 9/21/07 Thu 10/11/07 100%

59 CSC Complete Soil Vapor Followup Sampling 5 days Fri 10/12/07 Thu 10/18/07 100%

60 EPA Review Seismic Refraction Model 309 days Mon 2/27/06 Thu 5/3/07 100%

61 EPA Provide Comments on CSC Tomographic Models 1 day Fri 5/4/07 Fri 5/4/07 100%

62 CSC Prepare Seismic Refraction Follow Up Plan 11 days Mon 5/7/07 Mon 5/21/07 100%

63 CSC Submit draft Seismic Refraction Follow Up Plan 1 day Tue 5/22/07 Tue 5/22/07 100%

64 EPA Comment on draft Seismic Refraction Follow Up Plan 55 days Wed 5/23/07 Tue 8/7/07 100%

65 EPA approve revised Final Seismic Refraction Follow Up Plan 1 day Wed 8/8/07 Wed 8/8/07 100%

66 CSC Schedule Contractor for Followup Investigations 2 wks Thu 8/9/07 Wed 8/22/07 100%

67 CSC Complete Follow Up CPT and Piezos 2 wks Thu 8/23/07 Wed 9/5/07 100%

68 HHRA and ERA Risk Assessments 274 days Thu 8/10/06 Tue 8/28/07 100%

69 CSC Assess Phase I and Phase II RI Data 8 wks Thu 8/10/06 Wed 10/4/06 100%

70 CSC Prepare Background Soil Concentrations 8 wks Thu 10/5/06 Wed 11/29/06 100%

71 CSC Prepare COPC Lists for Site and Study Areas 8 wks Thu 11/30/06 Wed 1/24/07 100%

72 CSC Compile Exposure Point Concentrations and Eco Tox Value 98 days Thu 1/11/07 Mon 5/28/07 100%

73 CSC Provide Draft HHRA and ERA Text, Tables, and Figs 1 day Tue 5/29/07 Tue 5/29/07 100%

74 Coordination Meeting with EPA/State to Discuss HHRA and ERA 1 day Wed 5/30/07 Wed 5/30/07 100%

75 CSC Complete Tier 1HHRA 8 wks Wed 5/30/07 Tue 7/24/07 100%

76 CSC Complete Baseline Ecological Risk Assessment 8 wks Wed 5/30/07 Tue 7/24/07 100%

77 CSC Complete HHRA and ERA Sections of RI Report 8 wks Tue 6/26/07 Mon 8/20/07 100%

78 Conference Call with EPA/State to Discuss HHRA and ERA Issue 1 day Tue 8/28/07 Tue 8/28/07 100%

79 RI Report 316 days Fri 1/12/07 Fri 3/28/08 99%

80 CSC Submit Proposed TOC for RI Report 1 day Fri 1/12/07 Fri 1/12/07 100%

81 EPA Review/Approve Draft TOC for RI Report 4 wks Mon 1/15/07 Fri 2/9/07 100%

82 CSC Submit Annotated Draft TOC for RI Report 45 days Mon 2/12/07 Fri 4/13/07 100%

83 CSC Complete Draft RI Report 150 days Fri 8/31/07 Thu 3/27/08 100%

84 CSC Submit Draft RI Report 1 day Fri 3/28/08 Fri 3/28/08 0%

85 Preliminary TI Evaluation 65 days Mon 2/19/07 Fri 5/18/07 100%

86 Conduct Spring, 2007 Groundwater Sampling Event 4 wks Mon 4/23/07 Fri 5/18/07 100%

87 Define Conceptual TI Zone 8 wks Mon 2/19/07 Thu 4/19/07 100%

88 Define Applicable Media Standards 4 wks Fri 4/20/07 Thu 5/17/07 100%

89 Groundwater Sampling 530 days Mon 11/7/05 Fri 11/16/07 100%

90 Conduct Fall 2005 Sampling 3 wks Mon 11/7/05 Fri 11/25/05 100%

91 Conduct Spring, 2006 Sampling Event 3 wks Mon 4/17/06 Fri 5/5/06 100%

92 Submit RGWM Report 150 days Mon 5/8/06 Fri 12/1/06 100%

93 Conduct Fall, 2006 Groundwater Sampling Event 2 wks Mon 10/16/06 Fri 10/27/06 100%

94 Conduct Spring, 2007 Sampling Event 3 wks Mon 4/23/07 Fri 5/11/07 100%

95 Conduct Fall, 2007 Groundwater Sampling Event 2 wks Mon 11/5/07 Fri 11/16/07 100%
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FIGURE 3-1
Remedial Investigation As-Completed Schedule
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